

THE BALOCHISTAN GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHOR:TY

NO.

103

QUETTA

FRIDAY

JULY

04,

2014.

BALOCHISTAN PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT

NOTIFICATION.

Date Quetta, 4th July 2014.

No.PAB/Legis: V (22)/2014/709. The Balochistan Members (Salaries, Allowances, and Privileges (Amendment) Bill, 2014. (Bill No.22 of 2014), having been passed by the Provincial Assembly of Balochistan on 28^{th} June, 2014 and assented to by the Governor, Balochistan on 3^{rd} July , 2014 is hereby published as an Act of the Balochistan Provincial Assembly.

The Balochistan Assembly Members (Salaries, Allowances and Privileges)
(Amendment) Act, 2014 (Act No.XXI of 2014).

(First published after having received the assent of the governor Balochistan in the Balochistan Gazette (Extra-ordinary) dated o3rd July, 2014.

AN ACT

Printed by the Controller, Government Printing and Stationery Department Balochistan, Quetta.

Price Rs 2010-103-200-Copies-08-2014.

further to amend the Balochistan Assembly Members (Salaries, Allowances, and Privileges) Act, 1975.

Preamble.	WHEREAS it is expedient further to amend the Balochistan Assembly Members (Salaries, Allowances and Privileges), Act 1975, Act No. II of 1975 in the manner hereinafter appearing:
Short title and commencement.	It is hereby enacted as follows:- 1.(1) This Act may be called the Balochistan Assembly Members (Salaries, Allowances and Privileges) (Amendment) Act, 2014 (2) It shall come into force at once.
Amendment of Section 3, Act, II of 1975.	2. In the Balochistan Assembly Members (Salaries, Allowances and Privileges), Act, 1975 (Act No. II of 1975), hereinafter referred to as the said Act, in Section 3 for the words "sixty thousand rupees" the words "rupees three hundred thousand" shall be substituted.
Amendment of Section 6-B Act II of 1975.	In the said Act, for the section 6-B the words "Six thousand rupees" the words "rupees fifty thousand" shall be substituted.
Amendment of Section 7, Act II of 1975.	 4. In the said Act, in Section 7,- (a) In clause (a) for the words "rupees ninety thousand" the words "rupees five hundred thousand" shall be substituted; (b) In clause (d) for the words "twenty thousand rupees" the words "fifty thousand rupees" shall be substituted;

Secretary
Provincial Assembly Secretariat.